Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATIO	ON FORM (COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PA	TENTS ON	NLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and 7	Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attache	ed original document or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	11/0/1	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	
	104	[WCo/]		P.11 C	
Omn	iglass Ltd			Pella Corporation 102 Main Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Pella, Iowa 50219	
raditional name(s) of conveying pair	ry(les) attached. — Tel	-		Tena, Iowa 50219	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
·		Ī	2-27-2001	La.	
	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement		Nan			
Other			101926343		
			101920343	60 23	
Execution Date: <u>Decem</u>	<u>ber 7, 2001</u>			OC MANAGEMENT	
4. Application number(s) or p	natent number(s)				
4. Application number(s) of p	patein namoer(s).				
If this document is being	g filed together w	ith a new appl	lication, the execution	n date of the application is:	
December 11, 2001		**	,	Ĵ	
				10/21/097-	
A. Patent Application N	lo(s).	I	3. Patent No(s).	10/0/3012	
5. Name and address of party		ondence	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 01	
concerning document shou	ıld be mailed:				
T 1 0 0 1 1 10 0	70				
Karl G. Schwappach, #35,					
FAEGRE & BENSON LL 2200 Wells Fargo Center	,P				
90 South Seventh Street					
Minneapolis, MN 55402-3	901				
612/766-7773					
			7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$40.00	
			<u> </u>		
				o charge any underpayment or credit	
		-		ment to deposit account	
		O NOT USE	8. Deposit Account r THIS SPACE	1umber: 06-0029	
9. Statement and signature.	<u></u>	ONOT USE	IMSSFACE		
	edge and belief t	he foregoing i	nformation is true an	nd correct and any attached copy is	
a true copy of the origin	-	ic for egoing .	ny or mentron is in the an	w correct una uni, un ucinea copy is	
a true copy by the origin		11 0	10		
Karl G. Schwappach,	#35,786	Karl	all a mark	<u>December 11, 2001</u>	
Name of person signing		Signature	00	Date	
			•		
Atty Docket No.: 26998-241				2	
			sheet, attachments, and doc		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
M2:20430113.01(Faegre & Benso	on 9/28/00)	vv asmington,	. D.C. 20231		
2/ 18/2001 MDAN HTT 00000038 10::	an Gill				
	I				
\$ 16 .563	\$5, 56, 50				

PATENT REEL: 012388 FRAME: 0008

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, Pella Corporation ("PELLA"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Iowa, and having its principal offices at 102 Main Street, Pella, Iowa 50219, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to OMNIGLASS paid by said PELLA, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, OMNIGLASS has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PELLA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any priority documents to the application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon:

Upon Said Consideration, OMNIGLASS does hereby covenant and agree with PELLA, its successors and assigns, that OMNIGLASS has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that OMNIGLASS or its executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of PELLA, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as PELLA, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain original Letters Patent, divisional, reissued, extended Letters Patent of the United States, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And OMNIGLASS does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said PELLA, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 012388 FRAME: 0009

In Witness Whereof, I h	nave hereunto set m	ny hand this <u>7</u> day of
	OMNIGLASS LTD).
	By Jam b Printed Name: Title:	Laurence W. Davies President
On this day of	the foregoing Assignr	nent and who acknowledged to
-	Notary Public	Della.
		,

M2:20428647.01

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

PATENT REEL: 012388 FRAME: 0010